
Sun Prairie West High School
Clubs 2024-2025

CLUB NAME ADVISOR(S) CONTACT INFO
Academic Decathalon Ms. Andreason vcandre@sunprairieschools.org
Amnesty Club Mr. Piotrowski espiotr@sunprairieschools.org
Asian Multicultural Ms. Thao pthao@sunprairieschools.org
ASL (American Sign Language) Ms. Vander Werff eavande@sunprairieschools.org

Black Student Union Ms. Johnson/Ms. Pollard
rjohnso@sunprairieschools.org
sjpolla@sunprairieschools.org

Brother's Club Mr. Leslie tdlesli@sunprairieschools.org
Chess Club Mr. Samuel fdavid@sunprairieschools.org
Creative Writing Ms. Kenney kakenne@sunprairieschools.org
DECA Mr. Patrick Anderson pcander@sunprairieschools.org
Drama Club  Ms. O'Toole haotool@sunprairieschools.org
E-Sports  (Co-op w/SPEHS) Mr. Halvorson jrhalvo@sunprairieschools.org
Engineering Club Ms. Gugel mmgugel@sunprairieschools.org
Envision Club (Interact) Ms. Kenney kakenne@sunprairieschools.org
Epoch Sound (Pep Band) Mr. Mark Davison mrdavis@sunprairieschools.org
Film Club Ms. Liddle lrliddl@sunprairieschools.org
FBLA (Future Business Leaders of America) Mr. Wagner klwagne@sunprairieschools.org
FCCLA (Family, Career & Comm Leaders)

FFA Ms. Herman/Mr.Sprague
jsherma@sunprairieschools.org
tesprag@sunprairieschools.org

Flute Choir Ms. Victoria Rockman
Folk Jam Ms. Barnard ekbarna@sunprairieschools.org
Forensics Team Ms. Dahlgren/Ms. Kenney amdahlg@sunprairieschools.org
Future Educators Mr. Cook mjcook@sunprairieschools.org
GSA (Gender Sexuality Allicance) Ms. Anderson wlander@sunprairieschools.org
HOSA (Future Health Professionals)
Jazz Ensemble I Mr. McVeigh msmcvei@sunprairieschools.org
Jazz Ensemble II Renee Lechner rmlechn@sunprairieschools.org
Latino Student Union Ms. Ansel laansel@sunprairieschools.org
Math Club Ms. Rogers slroger@sunprairieschools.org
Mock Trial Mr. Quale poquale@sunprairieschools.org
Musical - Spring Ms. O'Toole haotool@sunprairieschools.org

Ms. Archie mlarchi@sunprairieschools.org
Naciones Unidas Interpreters Ms. Achaya mfachay@sunprairieschools.org
National Honor Society
Safety Embasador Club Mr. Ford ebford@sunprairieschools.org
Skills USA Mr. Murray ccmurra@sunprairieschools.org
Spanish Club Ms. Wilke kmwilke@sunprairieschools.org
Three Act Play (Fall) Ms. O'Toole haotool@sunprairieschools.org

Science Olympiad Club Ms. Bosonetta/Ms. Bruni
mlboson@sunprairieschools.org
oabruni@sunprairieschools.org

Sound of Sun Prairie Mr. McVeigh msmcvei@sunprairieschools.org
Student Council Mr. Christianson glchris@sunprairieschools.org
Ultimate Frisbee Mr. Hansen sphsultimateclub@gmail.com

MSAN(Minority Student Achievement Network

vjrockman@frontier.com



UNICEF Club Ms. Dorner jmdorne@sunprairieschools.org

Yearbook Ms. Fowler/Ms.Blank
nefowle@sunprairieschools.org
jnblank@sunprairieschools.org

*SP Equestrian Club Ms. Fritz
*Bowling Club Mr. John Breunig
*Archery Club
Mountain Bike Club Mr. Mould

Freshman Class Ms. Dorner and Ms. Holm
jmdorne@sunprairieschools.org
tmholm@sunprairieschools.org

Sophomore Class Mr. Christianson glchris@sunprairieschools.org

Junior Class Ms. Peters and Ms. Foster
 capeter@sunprairieschools.org
mkfoste@sunprairieschools.org

Senior Class Ms. Reimer and Mr. Barth
tareime@sunprairieschools.org
jebarth@sunprairieschools.org

*These clubs are student initiated. The adult listed is not an advisor, only a contact.

CLASS ADVISORS

Ms. Garcia


